

Date: 2019/6/13

FCC ID: B94-AX201D2WS

## **Declaration Letter**

We, HP Inc., the undersigned, hereby certify that this Change in ID application is for a module used in HP Inc. internal host products only and won't be sold to any other OEM integrator(s). We will strictly follow the original module installation guide and software security policies as provided by original module grantee. We hereby attest that we are responsible for any changes to the device and will not alter or offer any capabilities that will modify DFS settings, per KDB 178919 D01 Permissive Change Policy v06, Section VII(H). We further acknowledge that HP Inc. retains full responsibility for security and configuration control for FCC ID: B94-AX201D2WS and continued compliance with FCC KDB 905462.

If you have any questions regarding the authorization, please do not hesitate to contact us. Thank you!

-----

Richard P Tarsie

Peter S. Tevlin / Regulatory Manager, Communications Modules, Worldwide Technical Regulations

HP Inc.

Tel: +1 512 319 7260

E-mail: peter.tevlin@hp.com